

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION



Loyola St., Obrero, Davao City

Tel. Nos.: +63 (82) 295-3418 • 295-7696 • 282-4448 • 321-7418 Email: chedro11@ched.gov.ph



MEMORANDUM FROM THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR No. 55, series of 2022

TO

PRESIDENT / HEADS

Sending Higher Education Institutions – Region XI

ATTENTION

GRADUATES OF SGS-L SCHOLARSHIPS PROGRAM

Scholarship for Graduate Studies – Local (SGS-L) of the K to 12 Transition

Program

SUBJECT

NEW SCHEDULE OF THE 2ND REGIONAL MULTI-DISCIPLINARY

RESEARCH CONFERENCE OF K TO 12 TRANSITION PROGRAM'S SCHOLARSHIP

FOR GRADUATE STUDIES - LOCAL (SGS-L) GRADUATES IN REGION XI

DATE

MAY 5, 2022

In view of the 28th Founding Anniversary and 2nd National Higher Education Day Celebration, the Commission on Higher Education Regional Office XI (CHEDRO XI) announces the new schedule for the conduct of the 2nd Regional Multi-Disciplinary Research Conference of the K to 12 Transition Program's Scholarship for Graduate Studies - Local (SGS-L) Graduates of this Region on May 17, 2022. In this regard, all SGS-L graduated scholars who have not yet presented their thesis and dissertation during the 1st Regional Multi-Disciplinary Research Conference are invited to present their thesis and dissertation at the said conference. The research presentation shall include the following aspects: Introduction, Methodology, Results and Discussions (IMRAD), which shall not exceed eight (8) minutes. A recorded presentation is encouraged to minimize technical difficulties to be submitted to kto12regionxi@ched.gov.ph, copy furnished to eecle@ched.gov.ph, not later than May 13, 2022. Furthermore, this Office will also come up with a Compendium of Research Abstracts, which will be published once compiled.

This conference aims to: a) compile researches that our SGS-L scholars have done; b) provide a venue for these scholars to present their outputs; c) contribute to the value of knowledge as far as its relevance in the Higher Education Research Agenda; d) promote the culture of research and creative works (RCW) among Higher Education Institution in the region, and; e) recommend possible topics for future researches.

For clarification and inquiry, you may coordinate with the CHEDRO XI Local Graduates Scholarships Office (LGSO) Staff through email at kto12regionx1@ched.gov.ph, and landline at (082) 295-3418 loc. 103 or mobile number 09327029646.

The support and participation of all concerned are highly appreciated.

5/4/2022 4:06 PH

MARICAR R. CASQUEJO, Ph.D., CESO III

Director IV